PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4032037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITAT DUSSELDORF	08/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROZET MEDICAL GMBH
Street Address:	MELIESALLEE 13
City:	DUSSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40597

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14108010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: adomitrovich@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8263HHRF-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. DOMITROVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Angela M. Domitrovich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Duesseldorf#page1.tif source=Assignment Duesseldorf#page2.tif

PATENT 503985381 REEL: 039600 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITÄT DÜSSELDORF, owns, by assignment, right, title, and interest in the certain new and useful invention entitled "Phosphorylated A2A Receptor Agonists" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on December 16, 2012, receiving Serial No. 14/108,010.

WHEREAS, CROZET MEDICAL GMBH ("CROZET"), a corporation or other business entity duly registered in the State/Country of Germany, having a place of business at Meliesallee 13, Dusseldorf, 40597, Germany, desires to own HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITÄT DÜSSELDORF'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in the above-identified patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITÄT DÜSSELDORF hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to CROZET, its lawful successors and assigns, HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITÄT DÜSSELDORF'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the inventions claimed therein, for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITÄT DÜSSELDORF hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to CROZET, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITÄT DÜSSELDORF HEREBY further covenants that HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITÄT DÜSSELDORF has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITÄT DÜSSELDORF will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITÄT DÜSSELDORF has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 039600 FRAME: 0578

Application No. 14/108,010

HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITÄT DÜSSELDORF
By: # 00
Name: Jahna Gum
Title: Robert Olicer
Date: 26/08/2016
CROZET MEDICAL GMBH
By: Dim Sweece
Name: <u>JÜRGEN SCHRADE</u> R
Title: <u>CEO - Groret Medical</u> Gull
Date: 27/August /2016

RECORDED: 08/31/2016

PATENT

REEL: 039600 FRAME: 0579